

03-01-2006



Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

		37448		
To the Commissioner for Patents	. Please record the attached origin.		thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	of Receiving Pa	arty(ies):		
Compal Ele	Name:	Compal Co	ommunications, Inc.	
		Street Address:	7 th Fi., NO Pa-Teh Ro	. 319, Sec. 4, ad
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☑Assignment □ Merger		City, State, Zip: Taipei, Taiwan		
⊠Assignment □ Security Agreemen □ Other:				
Execution Date	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
6,856,814				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		bers Attached.		
Title: Electronic Device Incl	luding Separable And Independe	ently Operable Perso	nal Digital A	Assistant And Mobile
Communications Dev			J	
Attorney Docket No.: KUNG3	3005/EM			
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of App Pate	plications and ents Involved:	1
Name:	Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
23364 CUSTOMER NUMBER	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit Account No	umber:	02-0200
9. Statement and Signature:				
To the best of my kno true copy of the origin	owledge and belief, the foregoing nal document.	is true and correct a	nd any attac	hed copy is a
Eugene Mar				February 24, 2006
Name of Person Sign	Signature		Date	
Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attac	hments and document.	3	

03/01/2006 DBYRHE 00000011 6856814

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Attorney's Docket No	PATENT
	For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights
	For: U.S. Application or U.S. Patent
	By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner
AS	SSIGNMENT OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payme	nt by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the
receipt of which is hereby ack	nowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	COMPAL ELECTRONICS, INC.
(Inventor(s) or	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	No. 581, Jui-Kuang Rd., Nei-Hu Dist., Taipei City, Taiwan Address
	<u>Talwan</u> Nationality
(If assignment is by person or	entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded
	in PTO add the following)
Recorded on06/26/2002	·
Reel 013040	
Frame0342	
hereby sells, assigns and transf	ers to
ASSIGNEE:	COMPAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE)
	7th FL. No. 319, Sec. 4, Pa-Teh Road, Taipei, Taiwan
	Address
	The farmance of the farmance o
•	Taiwan Nationality
and the successors, assigns and	legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
min the constraint, while the	(complete one of the following)
w the entire right, title ar	
-	percent (%) interest
for the United States and its terr	
	ollowing box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
and in all foreign coun	
n and to, any and all improvem	ents which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
ELECTRONIC DEVICE IN	CLUDING SEPARABLE AND INDEPENDENTLY OPERABLE
PERSONAL DIGITAL ASSIST	ANT AND MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE
	(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

PATENT REEL: 017606 FRAME: 0087

and which is found in	
(a) U.S. patent application execute	d on even date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application execute	ed on
(c) U.S. application scrial no.	filed on
(d) V.S. patent no. 6,856.81	4 issued Feb. 15, 2005
(also check (e) if foreig	n application(s) is also being assigned)
(e) and any legal equivalent thereo	f in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be ob	tained for said invention by the above application or any
continuation, division, renewal, or subst	titute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or
re-examination thereof.	
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no as	ssignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will
be made or entered into which would conflic	ct with this assignment;
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASS	SIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with
all pertinent facts and documents relating to	said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents
as may be known and accessible to ASSIG	SNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference,
litigation or proceeding related thereto and	will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal
representatives any and all papers, instrum	ents or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain,
issue and enforce said application, said inv	ention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof
which may be necessary or desirable to carry	y out the purposes thereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have he	creunto set hand and seal this
Feb. 17, 2006	(Date of signing).
WARNING: Date of signing must be th	e same as the date of execution of the application if item(a)
was checked above.	
	Comment
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
	Ray CHEN
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the	following information
	Ray CHEN
	Type or print the name of the above person
	authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
	President
	Title
NOTE : No witnessing, notarization or leg	calization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or
egalized then it will only be prima facie	evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if
and another was and office the ad	

PATENT REEL: 017606 FRAME: 0088

☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 02/24/2006